Exhibit M

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT A4 DOCUMENT G702 PAGE i_of 2 PAGES
T OWNER: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: I Distribution to:

Town of Bronson, FL. Bronson (ire station X OWNER

P.O. Box 266 US 27 West ARCHITECT

Bronsosn, FL 32621 Bronson, F1. PERIOD TO: 2/28/2021 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: ARCHITECT:

Mecinms Services, LLC dba LMC Steel NFPS

PO Box 367 SW 1450 FL247

Obrien, FL 32071 Lake City, FL 32025
CONTRACT FOR: GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT DATE:  10/19/2020

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applf’calion is made for payment, as shown below, in conaection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amonnts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,251,350.00
2. Net change by Change Osders $7,340.00 CONTRACTOR: McInnis Services, LLC dba LMC Steel
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lme 1+ 2) T $1,259,190.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $44,271.00
DATE  (Column G on G703) By: Date:
5. RETAINAGE:
a 10 % of Complcted Work $4,427.160 State of: County of:
{Columm D + E on G703) R Subscribed and sworn to before me this
b. 0 %% of Stored Materia! $- day of
{Columa F on G703) Notary Public:
Tolal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column 1 of G703) siim0  ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
6. TOTAL CARNED LESS RETAINAGE $39,842.50 In accordance with the Contract Documents. based on on-site observations and the data
§ (Line 4 Less Line S Total) comprising the application, the Architect certifies to the Owaner that to the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES Architect's knowledge, information and belicf the Work has progressed as indicated,
FOR PAYMENT $- the quality of the Woik is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE TO Melnnis Services, LLC $39,843.90 is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE T $1,219.34610
(Line 3 Tess Line 6) - AMOUNT CERTIFIED ... .. .. $39.843.90
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. ninad ail figures on (lis
Applicaiion and onthe Contimuation Sheet that ore changed to conform wiih the cimount certified.)
$0.00 ARCHITECT:
Total approved prior months $0.00 30 60
add initial property survey $7,840.00
. $-
Total approved this month $7,840.00 $0.00 By: Date:
TOTALS §7,840.00 30.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablc only to the
Contractor named herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order $7,840.00 prejudice to any nghts of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702 - APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT - 1892 EDITION - AlA - @1992
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITEGTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE., NL.W., WABHINGTON DC 20006-5292



(

Ex}( 1-1
CONTINUATION SHEET (
1A DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER. 1%
Contractor's signed Cerification is attached. APPLICATION DATE:
In tabulations below, amounts are listed to the ncarest doliar. PERIOD TO: 2/28/2021
— PROJ }ZCT_BIAME: Bronson fire station
A B C D B F G 1 — J
I MATERIALS "~ TOTAL % BALANCE,
ITEM IDESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETE PRESENTLY COMPLETED COMPLETE TO FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G/IC) (C-G) (10% OF G)
(NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
GENERAL CONDITIONS
i Contractor's Supervision, Travel, Overhead & Fees $99,523.00 3- $4,024.00 $- $4,024.00 0% $95,499.00 $402.40
2 Engineering surveying testing $95,000.00 3- $32,407.00 $32,407.00 0% $62,593.00 $3,240.70
3 umpsters & Temp Toitets $3,900.00 $- $- 3- $- 0% $3,900.00 $-
4 ‘inal Clean up $1,000.00 $- 3- - $- 0% $1,000.00 $-
TOTAL GENERAL CONDITION; 31991423.00 $- $36,431.00 - $36,431.00 lS"/: $162,992,00 $3,643.10
SITE WORK
5 andscaping/Irrigation $25,000.00 $- $- §- $- 0% $25.000.00 $-
6 Iearing and ﬁllpavj&curbinoi,smeing $332,832.00 3- $- $- $- 0% $332,832.00 3~
TOTAL SITE WORK] $357,832.00 $- $- 3- $- 0% $357,832.00 $-
DIVISION J - CONCRETE (BUILDING) $-
7 fFoundation/Siab $99,645.00 $- $- $- $- 0% $99,645.00 $-
8 Cell Fill b~ % $- $- $- 0% §- $-
9 Outdoor Display Area Slab $- 3- §- - $- 0% $- §-
—__Sub-totall $99,645.00 5 s 3- s- 0% $99,645.00 5-
DIVISION 4 - MASONRY
10 nilding CMU Walls $27.000.00 $- 3- $- $- 0% $27,000.00 $-
11 IDumpster CMU Wails $- $- $- $- $- 0% $- $-
Sub-tota $27,000.00 §- $- b $- (Y2 $27,000.00 S-
DIVISION 5 - METALS
Efl isc. Metals (Storefront metal frames, Anchor
12 olts, Dumpster Gates, Lintels, etc. $- §- $- $ $- 0% $- $-
13 JPortable Dock (Used by TSC) - Allowance $- $- $- $- $- 0% $- $-
14 ¥Pre-Enginecred Metal Building Package $156.000.00 $- $- $- $- 0% $156,000.00 $-
iS5 EMB Erection $70,000.00 $- $- $- $- 1% $70,000.00 $-
16 Canopies $- - b- $- - 0%a $- 5-
Sub-total ___ $226,000.00 3 X 5 5 0% $226,000.00 3-
DIVISION 6 - WOODS & PLASTICS
17 nterior Carpentry $25.000.00 - $- 3- $- 0% $25,000.00 $-
18 ardi Plank $- [ - $- [ 0% §- 5
— Sub-totaf $25,000.00 $- $- $- $- 0% $25,000.00 3$-
DIVISION 7 - THERMAL/MOISTURE
PROTECTION
19 inal Roofing Warranty Inspection & Certificate 3- $- $- $- $- 0% $- $-
20 JRoof & Wall Insulation $7.500.00 $- $- p- $- 0% $7.500.00 b-
| Sub-tota $7,500.00 $- $- $- $- 0% $7,500.00 $-




l)l( IN § - DOORS & WINDOWS

-

i { 5
) - - 0% $: -
21 Westibule & STiding Doors $- $- _ 5 : i 0"/: $20,000.00 $-
22 Interior & Exterior Doors, Frames & Hardware $20.000.00 $- $- $ 5 0% $36’OO0.00 $-
23 BOverhead Doors $36.000.00 3- $- i' ;; 7 - [ $-
24 Faux Windows $- $- 3 2 = 3-
ST RATIN] s S = 2 = S
DIVISION 9 - FINISHES (MISC. OTHER) . 0% $27.900.00 $-
25 Metal Studs, Drywall finishing, ctc. $27,900.00 $- $- 3- s 0% $25.000.00 $-
26 IFRP and Trim $25.000.00 5 $- $ - o $15.000.00 r
27 Jinterior Painiing $15.000.00 3- 5- S = o $5.000.00 5-
28 [Exterior Painting $5.000.00 $- - > $- 0% ’5‘450‘ 00 $-
29 JFire Extinguishers $450.00 S $- > 5 (L $- $-
30 Polished Concrete Floors $- $- $- $ 5 oo $7.800.00 [
31 JAcoustical Ceiling $7.800.00 $- 5 b $- 0% $16.000 00 $-
32 Flooring in living arcas $16.000.00 $- $- 5 y 0 $1 =500,00 3
33 [Vinyl Base $1.500,00 3. 5 L T %% $98.,650.00 s
Sub-tota $98,650.00 $- $- $- 5- of ,030,
DIVISION 10 - SPECIALTIES 3 T % $3.500.00 $-
34 Toilet Accessories (Grab bars, mirtors, efc.) $3,500.00 3- $- - - o $3.500.00 I
DIVISION 15 - MECHANICAL (MidCtota $3,500.00 3 5 a
OTHER})
Building Sprinkler System Complete - Allowance - $ $- 0%4 $12.,000.00 3-
35 by Elite Fire Protection $12,000.00 $- $- -
HVAC (including curbs. ducts, flashing,
disconnects, condensate lines and final . % $21,000.00 $-
36 connections) $21,000.00 $- g E i. 8"/: 328’000.00 $-
37 IPlumbing Complete $28.000.00 3 3 5 : o S 6]~000 00 $-
Sub-fotal $61,000.00 S S A % 2 — ~
DIVISION 16 - ELECTRICAL 5 T i $35.000.00 3
38 Electrical Switchgear, Panels, Services, Complete $85.000.00 $- $- $- $ oy $- $-
39 Secondary Service to Building 8- $- §- S- 5 0% $- $-
40 ire Alarm System - Allowance $- $- §- - 5. 0% $- $-
41 Low Volage Systems - Allowance £ $- 3- > - 0% $4.800.00 $-
42 ay heaters 4 total $4.800.00 $- 5 3 S $89.800.00 $-
Sub-fota $89,800.00 5 S - = = —e =
TOTAL BUILDING COS $694,095.00 $- $- 3- - L. -
hange Orders 0% $- $784.00
add initial property surve $7.840.00 S- $7.840.00 5- $7.840.00 . 5 5
5- 5- §- - S g2 -
$ $ $-. q;' $' 0% $- s-
-~ R _ 784.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER S7840.00 5 $7,840.00 . S7840.00 LUK : :
" $4,427.10
CRAND TOTALSi $1,259.190.00 §- $44,271.00 $- $44,271.00 4% $1,214,919.00






